OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney

414 West Ocean Boulevard, 9th Floor

Long Beach, CA S0B02-4664

W O N g e W R -

MNOMORNORNORN R RN R e e e e el e e el e e
CO\IG'}CN-POJNAO(QOO%@CJ!%WNJO

SECOND AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT NQ. 35080
35080

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT NO. 35080 is made and
entered, in duplicate, as of November 17, 2020 for reference purposes only, pursuant {o
Resolution No. RES-18-0079, adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its
meeting on June 12, 2018, by and between METER, VALVE & CONTROL, INC,, a
California corporation (“Contractor”), with a place of business at 1498 Sunnybrook Road,
Alamo, California 94507, and the CITY OF LONG BEACH (“City"), a municipal corporation.

WHEREAS, City and Contractor (the “Parties”) entered into Contract No.
35080 (the “Contract”), pursuant to Resolution No. RES-18-0079, to purchase gas meters
and related services and parts; and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a First Amendment to the Agreement to
extend the term to July 31, 2021 and clarify the authorized not to exceed annual amount;
and

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to amend the Agreement io increase the
annual not to exceed amount;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms, covenants and
conditions contained herein, the Parties agree as follows:

1. Section 2 of the Contract is hereby amended to read as follows:

“2.  City shall pay Contractor in due course of payments, following receipt
of an invoice from Contractor and upon acceptance from City, for gas meters and related
services and parts, at the prices shown on Exhibit "A” attached to the Contract and
incorporated by this reference, a sum not 1o exceed One Hundred Thousand Dollars
($100,000) annually from August 1, 2018 10 July 31, 2020, and a sum not to exceed Two
Hundred Thousand Dollars ($200,000) from August 1, 2020 to July 31,2021

2. Except as expressly modified herein, all of the terms and conditions
contained in Contract No. 35080 are ratified and oonfirméd and shall remain in full force

and effect.

READLg A18-01453
01210365.DOCX




OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
Long Beach, CA 90802-4664

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney
441 Wast Ocean Boulevard, 9th Floor

1 IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the parties have signed this document with all the
2 || formalities required by law as of the date first stated above.
3 METER, VALVE & CONTROL, INC., a
4 California corporation
51 wouumber 14 , 2020 W
Name S o[ flazricds
6 Title__ /2
7 12020 By
8 Name
Title
9
“Contractor”
10
11 CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal
corporation
12
L%mm I , 2020 M? Jahen ot fen
13 H
Ejg ssg“@g@ 301 OF
14 “City” THE CITY CHARIER
15 - This Second Amendment to Contract No. 35080 is approved as to form on
16 (z- , 2020.
17
18 CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney
19
By / %
20 Deputy
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
2
RFAbg A18:01493
04210365.D0OCX




Meter Valve & Contrel

1499 SUNN
ALAMO, CA 94507

YBROOK ROAD

Name / Address

LONG BEACH GAS AND OlL
FINANCIAL SERYICES DIV
ZAD0 EAST SPRING STREET
LONG BEACH, CA 90806

Quote

Date

Cuote #

73072020

13494

Ship To

LONG BEACH GAS ANDOIL
PIELINE CONSTRUCTION & MAINTENANCE DIV
2400 EAST SPRING STREET

LONG BEACH, CA 90806

GMCAOOANTL

Touor K}R ﬁl:;( Y OF

FOB WEST UNION, SCFOR
GAS ’&eﬁ‘ T JE:R‘§ A‘\Zl}

ITRON 400A GAS METE:
CITY OF LONG BEACH
STANDARDS, NTC. #4 TOP,

| CIRCLE DIAL INDEX IN CF,
CASEPRESSURE 10PSIG | |

20260

PROJECT SALES REP | PAYMENT FREIGHT TERMS FOB
CONTRACT 33080 AMENDM... CH NET 38 PPEADD FACTORIES

BSubtotal

Sales Tax (10.25%)

Total

Phone # Fax # E-mait VWeb Site
877-566-3837 19351 4072003 sweotti@mvandecom www.rmvande com

FEOET



Mﬁtﬁ‘i’ \%Ive & Central

1499 SUNN
ALAMO, CA 94507

{YBROOK ROAD

Name / Address

LONG BEACH GAS AND OIL
FINANCIAL SERVICES DIV
2400 EAST SPRING STREEY
LONG BEAUH, CA 90806

Quote

Date

Quote #

13072020

13494

Ship To

LONG BEACH GAS AND OIL

PIELINE CONSTRUCTION & MAINTENANCE DIV

2400 EAST SPRING STREET
LONG BEACH, CA 90806

PROJECT

SALES REP |

PAYMENT

FREIGHT TERMS

FOB

CONTRACT 35080 AMENDM

CH NET 30

PPEADD

i R(}N ’f(}*i}(}A GAS METE
CITY OF LONG BEACH
STANDARDS, NTC, EASY
TURN TOP#4 SPRAGUE,
CIRCLEDIAL INDEX 2.5
?RL}VN{} 81 AL, C ’&‘3?

ULA

GAS REGULATOR, ITRON
B42R, PER CITY OF LONG
BEACH STANDARDS: WITH
6 ORIFICE. 3M4X34 VALVE
BODY. WiTH
CONFIGURATION 5 STYVLE,
WITH 3/4 VENT, BROWN
SPRING WITH 7" WO SET
POINT BASED UPON 40 PSIG

’Ef 35{%

137.06

FACTORIES

NLET AT 50 SCPH
Subtotal
Sales Tax (10.25%)
Total
Phone # Fax# E-madl Web Site
8775663837 {925) 4072603 soomdiavande oo wirw vande.osm

20




Meter Valve & Cﬁntml
1490 SU YBROOK ROAD
ALAMO, CA 94507

Quote

Date Quote #

FAG2H20 13494

Name/ Address

LONG BEACH GAS AND OIL
FINANCIAL SERVICES DIV
2400 EAST SPRING STREET
LOMG BEACH, CA 90806

Ship To

LONG BEACH GAS ARD OIL

PHELINE CONSTRUCTION & MAINTENANCE DIV
2400 EAST SPRING STREET

LONG BEACH. CA 00806

PROJECT

SALES REP

PAYMENT

FREIGHT TERMS FOB

CONTRACT 35080 AMENDM

CH NET 30

PPEADD FACTORIES

%34°R Pi R EiT‘{ {}i LONG
 BEACH STANDARDS, WITH 3B
ORIFICE, 3/4X3M4 VALVE
BODY, WITH
CONFIGURATION 3, AND 34
VENT, WITH BROWN BPRING
AT 7" WU SET POINT BASED
UPON 7 PSIG INLET AT 50
SCFH

Prices ave Tirm for 30 days, subject to change without notice aﬁiér 30 days. Returas are Sublotal $1.852.73
subject to a 30% restocking charge, and must be n good condition and in original - -
packaging for MV&C evaluation. Sales Tax (10.25%) $189.50
Total $2.042.63
Phone # Fax # Eemail Web Site
877-566-3837 {9251 4072503 scottdmvandc.com www invide com

FEOES



